05-16-	-2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	7562 🖌 🖌 🖌
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GORDON, S. Jay TEFFT, Robert J. MAHAFFEY, Clifton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Gordon-Darby Systems</u> , <u>Inc</u> . Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗔 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greger	Street Address: <u>2400 Ampere Drive</u>
	City: LouisvilleState: KYZip:_40299
Execution Date: May 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>5/7/2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)
09/851192 Advertional numbers att	tached? 📑 Yes 🖼 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David W. Nagle, Jr.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Stites & Harbison</u>	Enclosed
Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 HAMMED: 00000038 09851199 40.00 DP Street Address: <u>400 West Market St.</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Louisville</u> State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
David W. Nagle, Jr Name of Person Signing	Signature 5/8/2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
David W. Nagle, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, S. Jay Gordon, residing at 715 Alta Vista Road, Louisville, KY 40206, have invented certain improvements in an METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE EMISSION TESTING and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on May $\underline{7}$, 2001;

WHEREAS, I, Robert J. Tefft, residing at 4424 Grand Circle, Crestwood, Kentucky 40014, have invented certain improvements in an METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE EMISSION TESTING and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on May <u>7</u>, 2001;

WHEREAS, I, Clifton Mahaffey, residing at 1600 Mahaffey Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40299, have invented certain improvements in an METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE EMISSION TESTING and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on May <u>7</u>, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Gordon-Darby Systems, Inc., a Kentucky corporation having offices at 2400 Ampere Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration,

1

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0837

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Gordon-Darby Systems, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Gordon-Darby Systems, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Gordon-Darby Systems, Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Gordon-Darby Systems, Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Gordon-Darby Systems, Inc.

Signed and sealed at Lo	uisville, Kentucky on May 1, 2001
	A
	S. Jay Gordon
State of Kentucky	
County of Jefferson) ss)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2001.	
Lonom Hal	dn
Notary Public	Notary Public, State at Large, KY
My Commission expires _	My commission expires Dec. 10, 2003

GO063:000GO:178623:LOUISVILLE

Signed and sealed at Loui Sville, Kentucky on May <u>7</u> , 2001.
ALA TTHA
Robert J. Tefft
State of Kentucky)
) ss County of <u>Jefferson</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{May} 2001.
<u>amam: Hara</u> n
Notary Public
Notary Public, State at Large, KY Ay Commission expires My commission expires Dec. 10, 2003
vy Commission expires wy commission expires
Signed and sealed at Louisville, Kentucky on May 7, 2001.
Clifton Mahaffey
State of Kentucky)) ss County of <u>Jefferson</u>)
County of <u>Jefferson</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of _May 2001.
Conam. Hardni
Notary Public Notary Public, State at Large, KY
Ay Commission expires <u>My commission expires Dec. 10, 2003</u>

GO063:000GO:178623:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 05/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0839